. 06-03							
Förm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of						
	L4022 T S ONLY Docket No.: 501558.20034						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): (1) Tomoyuki KUBO (2) Katsunori NISHIDA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha						
(2) National Montes	Internal Address:						
Execution Date(s)(1) May 23, 2005 (2) May 23, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	Street Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku,						
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561,						
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State:						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Japan Zip:						
05 TBESHAH1 00000049 11136945 21 40.00 0P Additional numbers a	uttached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene LeDonne	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Eugene LeDonne Reed Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
29th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Olicet Address.	None required (government interest not affecting ti						
City: New York	8. Payment Information						
State: New York Zip: 10022-7650	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: 212/521-5400 Fax Number: 212/521-5450	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1529						
Email Andress: eledonne@reedsmith.com	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature:	May 25, 2005						
Signature Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover						
Pegistration No. 35 090	sheet attachments and documents: 2						

Registration No. 35,990 sheet, attachments, and documer Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016614 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tomoyuki	KUBO			(5)	_					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Katsunori	NISHIDA	-									
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)							-		_			
		(4)												
			In considerati undersigned,	on of the su the undersi	m of one gned agre	dollar (\$1 xe(s) to as	,00) and of Sign, and	hereby o	d and des a	valuable ssign, tr	consid anafer a	derations and set o	paid to ea	ech of th
(9)	intert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGY	O KABI	USHIKI	KAISH	A						
(10)	insen Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nac	shiro-ch	o. Mizu	iho ku,	Nagoy	a—shi	,_Ai	chi-k	en 4	67-856	61. Ja	pan
			(hereinafter d defined in 36 non-provision reissues and	U.S.C. §10 al, divisiona	0, in the i	nvention, stion, sub	and in all stilule, and	applica Freissus	tions (appli	or pater cation(s	el includ), and a	ding any : di Letters	and all pr	ovisiona
[11]	insert Identification of invention	(11)	INKJET P	RINTER		~				· ·				
	Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		(Altorney Do	ated No.			•					•		-
	Application Number		for which the		i has (hav	e) execu	ed an app	lication (for pat	erat in th	e (Inite	ri Statas (of Americ	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		May							e orașe		or America	
(13)	Alternative Identification for Filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicati	on Serial Nu	ımbar									
application every provise prov	1) The undersigned is one for the invention, as as the Assignees may of 2) The undersigned of one or confineation or other of the way possible in obtains 3) The undersigned a sitions of the intermational 4) The undersigned anation a grant of a valid of 5) The undersigned belief of the undersigned of 5) The undersigned belief from said applicitly the entire interest here of 5) The undersigned his sarry or desirable in order line witness whereof, e.	eem i lgree ision ig evi igree Conv agree Unite hereby asion ein ass ereby er to d	y patent(s) lissue necessary. (s) to execute: thereof, or any dence and goint (s) to execute a rendon for Profe(s) to perform (d) to perform (d) to perform (d) the said (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d	all papers in papers in papers in papers did not in the Assignment of the Assignment	ecessary issue applies applies applies applies applies acts and applies acts applies acts applies appl	in connecting connecting to execution to the connecting and connecting control of the end of the en	de separation with a seed there is, perform an admirer agreement of Parities interested, and with a inset and Training and	e assign any interion, for the my act we elements to ceases; then is to the market and hy interior to the market and hy interior the interior the in	niment rieroni he inv fiich m s. y to o istue ereby scuts, s assig c Office	s in con the which shiften, a may be r btain, a sary an covenan any agr pament s for rec	nection n may h and to c lecessa maintain d all La ths that reement any furth ordation	with such the declar cooperate my in confi titers Pat the has cit ther identi	th application with the / inection with the / firm by / itents of the inextition with the / itents of the inextition with the	ming and ming and Assigned th claims blocked o the United full right thich must
Date	Ma+23	. 2	003	Nome	. of lower	7	 O BredVI	أيمل	K	URC)			
Date	1	, 2 ₁	205	Name	of laven	10r -	o mozi Latsu	ورد وور	<u>- ۳ ۲</u> ایا	21	chís	/_	°	SEAL)
Date	•				of inven									SEAL)
Date														-
Date														SEAL)
Date				8.5										

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/25/2005 REEL: 016614 FRAME: 0479